

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2862-2863/2022

TARAPUR INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (TIMA)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MANGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 3018/2022

(IA No. 60090/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 60087/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3031-3032/2022

(IA No. 60236/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 60235/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 63006/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 60238/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3796/2022

(IA No. 61116/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 3880/2022

(IA No. 60894/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 3879/2022

(IA No. 60459/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 4259/2022

(IA No. 67481/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 67482/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 67479/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 4145-4146/2022

(IA No. 66785/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 66783/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 66787/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 66781/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 4143/2022

(IA No. 64165/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 64166/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 64184/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 64163/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 4302-4303/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73252/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.73250/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73248/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.73253/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Teresa R. Daulati, Adv.
Ms. Gulnar A. Mistry, Adv.
Mr. Rishir Daulat, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Sehrawat, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Manvi Rastogi, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Kumar Singla, AOR

Mr. Vinod Khera, Adv.
Ms. Dr. Brij Bhushan K. Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Khera, Adv.
Mr. B. Paramesh, Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Sehrawat, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Manvi Rastogi, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Meenaz Kakalia, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Krupa Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay D., Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manvender Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.L.N. Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ameya Mehadi K., Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingle, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shewtal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Narula, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mantavya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. G. Pal, Adv.
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondent-State seeking adjournment for getting
instructions as well as for filing counter affidavit, as
prayed four weeks' time is granted.**

List after four weeks.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER**