

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 9284/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

RESONANCE SPECIALITIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Mr. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeking urgent listing of the matter, the Registry is directed to list the matter after two weeks before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)