

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5189-5190/2022

TDI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KISSAN UDEY SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110821/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 113411/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 110820/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.

Ms. Konika Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner relied on the order passed by this Court dated 03.06.2022 and submit that the facts in the present case are identical with the facts of the said case.

In that view of the matter, issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 8313 of 2019.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

