

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 26405/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2022 in OA No. 764/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S PARKER ESTATE DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISSAN UDEY SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.134535/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.134534/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.134533/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date : 23-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.

Ms. Sriya Takkar, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Unnati Anand, Adv.

Ms. Yogita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Learned counsel for the appellant relied on the order passed by this Court dated 30.06.2022 and submit that the facts in the present case are identical with the facts of the said case.

In that view of the matter, issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 8313 of 2019.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

